
FDP Form 4a - Annual Procurement Plan or Procurement List, by Office or Department

REGION: REGION II - CAGAYAN VALLEY CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE: CAGAYAN

CITY/MUNICIPALITY: SANTA PRAXEDES

Advertisement/Posti

ng of IB/REI

Submission/Opening 

of Bids

Notice of Award Contract Signing Total MOOE CO

Repair and Maintenance-Buildings and other Structures MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 Gen Fund 300,000.00            300,000.00            

Repair and Maintenance-Machinery, Construction and 

Heavy Equipment
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 Gen Fund 450,000.00            450,000.00            

1000-3-1-01-002-001
Maintenance of Vertical Government Buildings, Facilities 

and Utilities
MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 1,300,000.00        1,300,000.00                            

1000-3-1-01-002-002
Maintenance of Existing Municipal Roads Bridges and 

Components of Horizontal Structures
MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 1,000,000.00        1,000,000.00                            

1000-3-1-01-002-003
Maintenance/Improvement of Portabaga Falls Park and 

Resort
MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 1,000,000.00        1,000,000.00                            

1000-3-1-01-002-004 Construction of Multi-Purpose Building MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 10,000,000.00     10,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-002-005
Construction of Municipal Warehouse- (Phase-4)

MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 500,000.00            500,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-002-006
Construction of Line Canal at Sitio Mingay

MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-01-1 Construction of Water System MEO /Brgy. Capacuan NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-02-1 Improvement of Barangay Gymnasium
MEO /Brgy. 

Cadongdongan
NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-03-1 Construction of Water System MEO /Brgy. Centro Dos NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-03-1 Construction of Bleachers MEO /Brgy. Centro Dos NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 100,000.00            100,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-04-1 Construction of Barangay Gymnasium MEO /Brgy. Centro Uno NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-05-1 Construction of Solar Power System MEO /Brgy. Macatel NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-06-1 Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building MEO /Brgy. Portabaga NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-07-1 Construction of Day Care Center MEO /Brgy. San Juan NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-08-1 Construction Barangay Gymnasium MEO /Brgy. San Miguel NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-09-1 Construction of Multi-Purpose Building MEO /Brgy. Sicul NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

1000-3-1-01-003-10-1 Improvement of Day Care Center MEO /Brgy. Salongsong NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

3000-3-1-01-004-01 Housing and Community Building Program MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 1,200,000.00        1,200,000.00        

3000-3-1-01-004-02
Construction of Handwashing Facility for ECCD of 

Various Barangay
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

3000-3-1-01-004-03 Construction of Height Board MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 150,000.00            150,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-01
Construction of Water Distribution lines for Portabaga 

Falls Park & Resort
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 500,000.00            500,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-02 Construction of Tourism Display Center MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-03 Construction of Material Recovery Facility at Sitio Mingay MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 300,000.00            300,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-04 Improvement of Sanitary Landfill MO/MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 500,000.00            500,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-05 Construction of Hydrophonics Facility MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 150,000.00            150,000.00                                

8000-3-1-005-06 Establishment of Small Farm Reservoir for Aquaculture MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/09/2025 & 

1/10/2025
13/01/2025 14/01/2025 GF (SA) 20% DF 100,000.00            100,000.00            

1000-3-1-01-006-001
Rehabilitation/Repair and Concreting of Madamba St. 

Barangay centro-02
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 20,000,000.00     20,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-002 Concreting of Cabaleng Bagumbayan Sta Maria FTMR MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 20,000,000.00     20,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-004 Construction of Multi-Purpose Townhall Building MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 80,000,000.00     80,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-005 Continuation of Access Road going to Mingay CIADP MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 60,000,000.00     60,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-006
Construction of Diversion Dam along Creek Towards 

Portabaga Falls Park & Resort
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 20,000,000.00     20,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-007 Construction of Local Youth Development Center ( Phase-3)MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 3,000,000.00        3,000,000.00                            

1000-3-1-01-006-008 Concreting of Irrigation Canal at Zanjera Salongsong MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 10,000,000.00     10,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-009 Construction of Women Center MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 10,000,000.00     10,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-010 Construction of Visitors Center MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 10,000,000.00     10,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-011 Construction of Municipal Civic Center MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 80,000,000.00     80,000,000.00                         

1000-3-1-01-006-012
Construction of Forest park and seed production area at 

Portabaga Falls Park and Resort
MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025

01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 8,000,000.00        8,000,000.00                            

1000-3-1-01-006-013 Acquisition/Purchase of Heavy Equipment MEO NO Competitive Bidding 02/01/2025
01/16/2025 & 

1/17/2025
23/01/2025 24/01/2025 NGF 10,000,000.00     10,000,000.00                         

This is to certify that the above procurement plan is in accordance with the objective of this Office.

Prepared  by: Approved by:

                                            SGD. SGD.

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN

Code (PAP) Procurement

Project

PMO/

End-User

Is this an Early 

Procurement 

Activity? (Yes/No)

 BAC, Head Secretariat Head of Procuring Entity/LCE

Remarks

(brief description of 

Project)

Mode of Procurement Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Source of Funds Estimated Budget (PhP)

LEVIE A. TALUB ESTERLINA A. AGUINALDO


